FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-14-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT





101456394

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The C	Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record th	e attached	original do	ocument(s) or copy(ies)
Submissior	า Туре	Conveyance Type				
⊠ New			Assignmer	nt 🗵 s	ecurity Agı	reement
Resubmis	ssion (Non-Recordat	tion)	License	□ c	hange of N	lame
Docume	nt ID#		Merger		ther	
	of PTO Error			U.S.	Governn	nent
Reel	Frame # Leader Book	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel	Prame # Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying	Party(ies)	M	lark if additional names	of conveying	parties attach	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Prometheus Laborato	ories, Inc., a Calif	ornia corporation	1		Month Day Year 060600
Name (line 2)						
Second Part	y	71				Execution Date
Name (line 1)						Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						
Receiving F	arty		Mark if additional r	names of recei	iving parties a	attached
Name (line 1)	Meier Mitchell & Com	pany				If document to be recorded is
Name (line 2)	c/o GATX Capital Corporation					an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Attention: Contract A	Administration				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)	Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 2200					a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	San Francisco	Ca	alifornia/USA		94111	
Domestic R	epresentative Name	and Address	State/Country Enter for the file	rst Receiving	Zip Code	
Name					,	
Address (line 1)				110000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	1					
/13/2000 INGUYEN	00000296 5932429	FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY			
FC:581	40.00 00					
gathering the data nee	g for this collection of information is est eded to complete the Cover Sheet Ser Office of Information and Regulatory A	nd comments regarding this	: hurden estimate to the LLS	Patent and Trade	lemark Office Cl	hief Information Officer Machinetes

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B
Expires 06/30/99
ONED DOES 2007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

OMB 0651-0027					PAICNI		
Corresponde	ent Name and Addres	SS Area Code and 1	elephone Number	(415) 955-3200			
Name	Meier Mitchell & Comp	any					
Address (line 1)	c/o GATX Capital Corporation						
Address (line 2)	Attention: Contract Administration						
Address (line 3)	Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 2200						
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, California 94111						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3						
Application I	Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)		Mark if additional n	umbers attached		
	er the Patent Application Nur	, ,	ــــ ber (DO NOT ENTE				
	Patent Application Numb			Patent Nun	• • • •		
			5932429				
			0902429				
If this document is	being filed togeter with a <u>nev</u>	v Datant Application or	tor the data the net		Marth Day Year		
	named executing inventor.	<u>v</u> Patent Application, el	iter the date the pati	ent application was	Month Day Year		
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)						
	r PCT application number		PCT	-	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		mber PCT	PCT		PCT		
			FOI				
Number of P	roperties Enter the	total number of prop	erties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40.00			
Method of P Deposit Aco	ayment:		posit Account [
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or i	f additional fees can be	charged to the acco	ount.)			
		Deposit Accoun	t Number:	#			
		Authorization to	charge additional	fees: Yes	No 🗌		
Statement an	•						
	e best of my knowed						
and C Char	correct and any attac ges to deposit accou	neu copy is a tri Int are authorize	ie copy of the d. as indicated	่ บาเฐเกลเ docu d herein	ıment.		
			a, ao maioatet				
Maureen C. I In-House Cou		Milara (t dir i i	A	gust 21, 2000		
	Person Signing		gnature	Aug	Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Enter Additional	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties att	ached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)						
	Receiving Party(ies)		nes of receiving parties atta	ched		
Name (line 1)	TransAmerica Business (Credit Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving		
Name (line 2)				party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	76 Batterson Park Road		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be			
Address (line 2)				a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Farmington City	Connecticut/USA State/Country	06032 Zip Code			
Name (line 1)	0.09	Cutcheconny		If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)			assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be		
Address (line 2)				a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zlp Code			
Application	Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	•			
Enter eithe	er the Trademark Application Nun	mber or the Patent Number (DO NO)		rs for the same property).		
	Patent Application Number	(s)	Patent Num	nber(s) 		
1						

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

PatentRegistration NumberRegistration DateMethods of Diagnosing Clinical Subtypes5,932,4298/3/99

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application Application Number Application Date

NONE

S:\MDellinger\Prometheus\Patent Security Grant (4-28-00).DOC (2259)

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of June 6, 2000, is executed by PROMETHEUS LABORATORIES, INC., a California corporation ("Debtor"), in favor of MEIER MITCHELL & COMPANY and TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION ("Secured Parties").

- A. Pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of June 6, 2000 (the "Agreement") among Debtor and the Secured Parties, the Secured Parties have agreed to extend certain credit facilities to Debtor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;
- Debtor owns the letters patent and/or applications for letters patent, of the United B. States, more particularly described on Schedules 1-A and 1-B annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "Patents");
- Pursuant to the Agreement, Debtor has granted to Secured Parties a security interest in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Patents, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to Secured Parties a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Secured Parties' addresses are: MEIER MITCHELL & COMPANY

Four Orinda Way, Suite 200-B

Orinda, California 94563

With a copy to:

MEIER MITCHELL & COMPANY

C/o GATX Capital Corporation

Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 2200

San Francisco, CA 94111

S:\MDellinger\Prometheus\Patent Security Grant (4-28-00).DOC (2259)

TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION 76 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day

and year first written above.

PROMETHEUS

By:

Name: JAMES A SCHOENCCK

65 00

RECORDED: 08/22/2000